# Client Matter No. 310048-329199

| Form PTO-1595 |           |  |
|---------------|-----------|--|
|               | 101630087 |  |

| U.S. | Department o | f Commerce |
|------|--------------|------------|
|      |              |            |

| 101630087   | SHEET  |
|---|--|
| To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Plea  | ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
| Shiaonung Su<br>Thomas Mammen   | Name Avery Dennison Corporation  |
| Frederick Miekka Andre Saint  | Street Address: 150 N. Orange Grove Blvd.  |
| Brett Ulrich  | Pasadena, CA 91103   |
| Omar Attia  | and the second of the second o |
| Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes _XX_ No  | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? YesXX_ No   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: 2-23-01  |  |
|   | ; ra = 3 201 = 1   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   |  |
| Other   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, t  | he execution date of the application is:   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/071,785   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| Additional numbers attached   |  |
| 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| document should be maned.   | patents involved: 1  |
| Name Scott R. Hansen  |  |
| Street Address 500 Newport Center Drive   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00   |
| City: Newport Beach State CA ZIP 92660  |  |
|   | X Enclosed   |
|   | X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
|   | 8. Deposit Account number:   |
|   | 16-2230  |
|   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| DO NOT USE  | 1  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |  |
| Sport P. Hansen   | (1)) 4h 22 2ml   |
| Scott R. Hansen  Name of Person Signing  Signat   | ture Date  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and d   | document: 13   |
| (A7/2001 CTOH11   | 405  |

03/07/2001 GTON11 00000183 09071785

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT 194 v01 9/21/99

**REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0823** 

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### **ASSIGNORS:**

Ghanshyam H. Popat 1233 W. Tamarisk Avenue Ridgecrest, CA 93555-5915

Shiaonung Su 2900 Bradley Street Pasadena, CA 91107

Thomas Mammen 330 E. Lambert Road Brea, CA 92821

Frederick Miekka 234 San Gabriel Court Sierra Madre, CA 91024

Andre Saint 685 Howard Street Buffalo, NY 14240

Brett Ulrich 5481 Merlau Road South Wales, NY 14139

Omar Attia 1716 Lakeview Road Lake View, NY 14085-9706

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## **ASSIGNEE:**

Avery Dennison Corporation
150 North Orange Grove Boulevard
Pasadena, CA 91103
Nationality: USA (a California corporation)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Image Transfer Sheets and a Method of Manufacturing the Same

for which U.S. Patent Application No. 09/071,785 was filed on May 1, 1928, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

| Date: |         |                                 |
|-------|---------|---------------------------------|
|       |         | Signature of Ghanshyam H. Popat |
| Date: | 8/11/99 | Signature of Shiaonung Su       |
| Date: |         |                                 |
|       |         | Signature of Thomas Mammen      |
| Date: | 7/18/99 | Signature of Frederick Miekka   |
| Date: |         |                                 |
|       |         | Signature of Andre Saint        |
| Date: |         | Signature of Brett Ulrich       |
| Date: |         |                                 |
|       |         | Signature of Omar Attia         |

| Date: |          | Signature of Ghanshyam H. Popat                           |
|-------|----------|---|
| Date: |          | Signature of Shiaonung Su                                 |
| Date: | 8 (26/89 | Commonway &   |
| Date: | 7/18/99  | Signature of Thomas Mammen  Signature of Frederick Miekka |
| Date: |          | Signature of Andre Saint                                  |
| Date: |          | Signature of Brett Ulrich                                 |
| Date: |          | Signature of Omar Attia                                   |

| State of California  | ss.  |
|--|--|
| County of Los Angeles  | } 33.  |
| On <u>Aug. 11, 1999</u> , before me, _   | Nonne Emy Martinez, Wodery Public  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  Ing Su  Name(s) of Signer(s)   |
| personally appeared  | Name(s) of Signer(s)   |
|  | ☐ personally known to me<br>★ proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence  |
| YVONNE EMY MARTINEZ Commission # 1173803 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2002 | to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ard subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
|  | •  |
|  | France Enry Mosting Signature of Notary Public   |
| Place Notary Seal Above  | Signature of Notary Public   |
|  | OPTIONAL -   |
| Though the information below is not required by<br>and could prevent fraudulent removal                              | law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.   |
| Title or Type of Document:   | gament of Invention  |
|  | ) 1888   |
| Document Date:   | O, 1999 Number of Pages:   |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  |  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  | torang sumpositi   |
| Signer's Name:   | RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here  |
| ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):  |  |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General  |  |
| ☐ Attorney in Fact   |  |
| ☐ Trustee  |  |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator  |  |
| Other:   |  |
| Signer Is Representing:  |  |
|  |  |

**PATENT REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0827** 

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT $\overline{x}$ State of California County of Jos Angeles Ss. On August 20,1989, before me, <u>Shelia Gizzo, NoTary Public</u> Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe Notary Public") personally appeared Thomas Mammen personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their SHELIA RUTH GIZZO signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or Commission # 1174250 the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) Notary Public - California acted, executed the instrument. Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 21, 2002 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_\_\_\_\_\_

g<del>eneral control contr</del> © 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907

Other: \_\_\_\_\_

Signer Is Representing:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: \_\_\_\_\_

☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General

☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_\_\_\_

☐ Individual

☐ Trustee

☐ Attorney in Fact

Guardian or Conservator

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

| Date:         | Signature of Ghanshyam H. Popat |
|---------------|---------------------------------|
| Date:         | Signature of Shiaonung Su       |
| Date:         | Signature of Thomas Mammen      |
| Date: 7/18/99 | Signature of Frederick Miekka   |
| Date:         | Signature of Andre Saint        |
| Date:         | Signature of Brett Ulrich       |
| Date:         | Signature of Omer Attie         |

| Date:                                  |                                 |
|--|---------------------------------|
|  | Signature of Ghanshyam H. Popat |
| Date:                                  |                                 |
| <del>- 1101</del>                      | Signature of Shiaonung Su       |
| Data                                   |                                 |
| Date:                                  | Signature of Thomas Mammen      |
| Date: 7/18/99                          | Toward milh                     |
| ., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | Signature of Frederick Mickka   |
| Date: 7/18/99  Date: 10/19/99          | AN ES CONTRACTOR                |
| $\omega_{l}$                           | Signature of Andre Saint        |
| Data                                   |                                 |
| Date:                                  | Signature of Brett Ulrich       |
|  |                                 |
| Date:                                  | Signature of Omar Attia         |

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| NEW YORK<br>tate of <del>California</del>          | 1   |                            |
|--|---|----------------------------|
| 9 1 15   | > ss.   |                            |
| ounty of <u>ERIE</u>                               | J   |                            |
| / /  |   |                            |
| n 8/18/99 before me                                | CATHATIENE MENNA                              | LA                         |
| Date   | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Do     | e, Notary Public")         |
| n 8/8/99 , before me<br>ersonally appeared ANDRE / | 4. SAINT                                      |                            |
|  |   |                            |
|  | Expersonally known to me                      | ania of outlatests         |
|  | proved to me on the baseline                  | asis of satisfactory       |
|  | eviderice                                     |                            |
|  | to be the person(s) who                       | se name(s) is/are          |
| •  | subscribed to the within                      |                            |
|  | acknowledged to me that he                    | e/she/they executed        |
|  | the same in his/her                           |                            |
|  | capacity(ies), and that                       |                            |
|  | signature(s) on the instrume                  |                            |
|  | the entity upon behalf of w                   | ,                          |
| CATHALENE MENDOLA                                  | acted, executed the instrum                   | ient.                      |
| Charlet of In France of New York                   | WITNESS my hand and offi                      | cial seal.                 |
| My County Expires //31/200/                        | ·   |                            |
| , ,  | Cathaline Minds                               | da                         |
| Place Notary Seal Above                            | Signature of Notary                           | Public                     |
|  | OPTIONAL -                                    |                            |
| Though the information below is not required       | by law, it may prove valuable to persons rely | ving on the document       |
| and could prevent fraudulent remo                  | val and reattachment of this form to another  | document.                  |
| escription of Attached Document                    |   |                            |
| tle or Type of Document:                           |   |                            |
| •  |   |                            |
| ocument Date:                                      | Number of Pages                               | :                          |
|  |   |                            |
| gner(s) Other Than Named Above:                    |   |                            |
| apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer                     |   |                            |
| gner's Name:                                       |   | RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER |
| Individual   | •   | Top of thumb here          |
| Corporate Officer — Title(s):                      |   |                            |
| Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General                      |   |                            |
| Attorney in Fact                                   |   |                            |
| Trustee  |   |                            |
| Guardian or Conservator                            |   |                            |
| Other:   |   |                            |
| igner Is Representing:                             |   |                            |
|  |   |                            |
|  | Obstantial CA 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907       |                            |

| Date:         |                                 |  |
|---------------|---------------------------------|--|
|               | Signature of Ghanshyam H. Popat |  |
| Date:         | Signature of Shiaonung Su       |  |
| Date:         | Signature of Thomas Mammen      |  |
| Date: 7/18/99 | Signature of Frederick Miekka   |  |
| Date:         | Signature of Andre Saint        |  |
| Date: 8/17/99 | Signature of Brett Ulrich       |  |
| Date:         | Signature of Omar Attia         |  |

# CATHALENE MENDOUR CATHALENE MEN CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907

| Date:         |  |
|---------------|--|
| Date:         | Signature of Ghanshyam H. Popat  Signature of Shiaonung Su |
| Date:         |  |
|               | Signature of Thomas Mammen                                 |
| Date: 7/18/99 | Signature of Frederick Miekka                              |
| · · /         | Signature of Frederick Mickey                              |
| Date:         |  |
|               | Signature of Andre Saint                                   |
|               |  |
| Date:         | Signature of Brett Ulrich                                  |
| Date: 8-25-99 | OS atta  |
|               | Signature of Omar Attia                                    |

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT NEWYDRK State of Galifornia On 8/35/99 , before me, CATHALENE MENDOLA Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared OMAR S. ATTIA Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. CATHALENE MENDOLA Numry Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County WITNESS my hand and official seal. My Commission Expires / Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_\_\_ Document Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_\_\_\_\_ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Top of thumb here Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_\_\_\_ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: \_\_\_\_\_ Signer Is Representing:

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827 © 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT RECORDED: 02/23/2001 REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0835